03-19-2002

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) T1	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Craftstone, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Tennessee ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name A corrected assignment to of incorporation recorded at Execution Date: May 16, 2001 Reel 2300 / fram	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,996,542 and 2,420,450
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Micheline Kelly Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Baker, Donelson, Bearman & Caldwell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
C Oddinon	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 Chestnut Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-1629
City: Chattanooga State: TN Zip: 37450-1800	MAR - 6 2002
9. Signature.	
Micheline Kelly Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including to Mail documents to be recorded with	ignature 2 26 0 2 Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/19/2002 GTON11

00000068 081629

1996542

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Form **PTO-1594**

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0041 5.21.01



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craftstone, Inc.	Name: Webco, Inc.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Tennessee Other	Street Address: 125 /Industrial Park Drive City: Soddy-Daisy State: TN Zip: 37379 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎑 Yes 🎑 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 16, 2001	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yos
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,996,542 2,420,450
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson	registrations involved:
Internal Address: 1800 Republic Centre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 Chestnut Street	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1629
City: Chattanooga State: TN Zip: 37450	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Micheline Kelly Johnson Name of Person Signing Signing	May 16, 2001 Date May 16, 2001
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

UP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP/ 25.00 DP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0042

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Craftstone, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having an address of P.O. Box 23524, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37422 (hereinafter "Assignor"), or its predecessors in interest, adopted and used the trademarks CRAFTSTONE and CRAFTSTONE THE SOLID CHOICE and Design, which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. Nos. 1,996,542, issued August 27, 1996, and 2,420,450, issued January 16, 2001, respectively), for use in connection with countertops and sinks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain asset purchase agreement dated on or about June 1, 1999 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and between Assignor and Webco, Inc., as a Tennessee Himeis-corporation having an address of 125 Industrial Park Drive, Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor agreed to sell, assign and transfer certain of its assets to Assignee including the Marks, and

WHEREAS, it was intended that Assignee acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registrations therefor as of June 1, 1999, which assignment Assignor is desirous of confirming and making of record, and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner confirms that it intended and has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of June 1, 1999 all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the above-identified registrations and any and all other registrations or applications therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement of said Marks, together with all of Assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor consents to and requests recordation of this transfer and further authorizes and requests that all official documents and communications relating to said Marks or the registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor issue and deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly and legally executed as of this /6714day of May, 2001.

Craftstone, Inc.

Cendall C. Morton President

C MKJ 200135 VI 0-0 04/11/2001

RECORDED: 03/06/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0043